Abbott Loop Community Council Resolution of Support for Meadow Park Improvement Project

WHEREAS, the Abbott Loop Community Council seeks to highlight the need for improvement in schools in the Abbott Loop area,

WHEREAS, the Rilke Schue has developed a plan to create outdoor learning spaces integrated with and connected to Meadow Park to improve the learning environment and opportunities for the Rilke Schule, its students, and its community,

WHEREAS, the Abbott Loop Community Council has been apprised of the Rilke Schule's application for grant funding for this project,

WHEREAS, on March 31 and April 28, 2022, members of the Rilke Schule Academic Policy Committee and Rilke Schule, Inc. presented to the Abbott Loop Community Council their plan for the Meadow Park Improvement Project, the Community Council discussed and unanimously agreed to voice its support thereof,

WHEREAS, the proposed improvements are planned to be inside of and will hence also improve Meadow Park, a municipal property;

RESOLVED, the Abbott Loop Community Council hereby indicates its support for the Meadow Park Improvement Project proposed by the Rilke Schule.

ADOPTED this 28th day of April 2022

Bruce Roberts

Bruce Roberts

Board President